Technical Data 10130
Effective November 2019
Supersedes August 2017
Product features
• Positive temperature coefficient (PTC)
• SMT resettable device
• Low resistance
• 6 to 24 volts

HF
FREE
Part number system/ordering:
PT S 0805 6V 035
• PT = PolyTron™ PTC device series
• S = Surface mount
• 0805 = Dimension code
• 6V = Maximum voltage
• 035 = Current hold (Ihold)
2
Technical Data 10130
Effective November 2019
﻿
Product specifications- (+23 °C)
Catalog
number
Part
marking
Vmax
(Vdc)
Imax
   (A)
Ihold
   (A)
Itrip
   (A)
Pd max.
(W)
Time to trip (max.)
Resistance (Ω)
Agency informationInitial (Ri) Post trip (R1)
   (A) (sec) min. max. cURus TUV
PTS080524V010 D 24 100 0.1 0.30 0.6 0.5 1.5 1.0 6.0 X X
PTS08059V020 L 9 100 0.2 0.50 0.5 8.0 0.05 0.65 3.5 X X
PTS08056V035 T 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.25 1.2 X X
PTS08056V050 O 6 100 0.5 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.2 0.15 0.85 X X
PTS08056V075 X 6 100 0.75 1.50 0.5 8.0 0.3 0.09 0.40 X X
Notes:
Ihold – Hold current: Maximum current device will pass without interruption in +23 °C still air.
Itrip – Trip current: Minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance to high resistance in +23 °C still air.
Vmax: Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
Pd: Power dissipated from device when in the tripped state in +23 °C still air.
Ri (min.): Minimum resistance of device as supplied at +23 °C unless otherwise specified.
R1(max.): Maximum resistance of device when measured one hour post reflow (SMD) or one hour post trip (radial-leaded device) at +23°C unless otherwise specified.
Dimensions - mm
Part number C max.
PTS080524V010 1.00
PTS08059V020 1.00
PTS08056V035 0.75
PTS08056V050 1.25
PTS08056V075 1.25
C
0.15 min
0.55 max
0.05 min
0.45 max
2.0 min
2.3 max
1.2 min
1.5 max
Recommended land pattern - mm (in)
1.0